RFP Title: SharePoint Server Modernization Build

RFP Number: 3DCA RFP 21/22-02

## **COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT**

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 3DCA RFP 21/22-02 SHAREPOINT SERVER MODERNIZATION BUILD

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD JUNE 3, 2022

After evaluation of the proposals submitted in response to Request for Proposals (RFP) # 3DCA RFP 21/22-02, and review and approval of the evaluation team's recommendation, the Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District (the Court), has selected AdaptiveEdge, LLC, 2127 San Antonio Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501, as the preferred service provider for the services set forth in the subject RFP.

Provided contract negotiations can be successfully finalized, the Court intends to award the contract for these services to AdaptiveEdge, LLC.